

February 1, 1990

Invitation to the Annual Parish Assembly For the Year 1989

Dear Church Members:

The Parish Council of St. Gregory of Narek Armenian Church cordially invites you to participate in our Annual Parish Assembly to be held on Sunday, February 25, 1990, at our Cultural Hall. The Assembly will begin at 1:00 p.m. immediately after church services. A light luncheon will be served prior to the meeting. It should be noted that baby-sitting service will be provided.

The Annual Parish Assembly is one of the most important functions in our church. It is a moral obligation and a duty for each member in good standing to participate in this meeting. Once again, we would like to remind you that ONLY DUES PAYING MEMBERS in good standing can voice opinions and vote.

Ara Bagdasarian Parish Council Secretary

Florence Karoghlanian Parish Council Chairman

Elected Officers of the Church for 1989

Florence Karoghlanian Jim Nazarian Ara Bagdasarian David Andonian Janis Nazarian Harold Zahigian Krikor Yessayan Chairman of Parish Council
Vice Chairman
Recording Secretary
Treasurer
Corresponding Secretary
Assistant Treasurer/Property Manager
Advisor

<u>Diocesan Delegate</u> Elected in 1989 for 4 year term

Jack Hacherian Kevork Arslanian (Alternate)

Nominating Committee Lucille Andonian Martha Hacherian Dr. Krikor Ghazarian Auditing Committee
Grace Arslanian
Jeanne Arslanian
Ralph Chakerian

ST. GREGORY OF NAREK ARMENIAN CHURCH
678 Richmond Road
Richmond Heights, Ohio 44143
(216) 381-6590